

Net profit rises 807.69% in the March 2010 quarter

May 19, 2010

Sales rise 171.53% to Rs 18.98 crore

Net profit of Camson Bio Technologies rose 807.69% to Rs 2.36 crore in the quarter ended March 2010 as against Rs 0.26 crore during the previous quarter ended March 2009. Sales rose 171.53% to Rs 18.98 crore in the quarter ended March 2010 as against Rs 6.99 crore during the previous quarter ended March 2009.

For the unaudited full year, net profit rose 85.08% to Rs 15.01 crore in the year ended March 2010 as against Rs 8.11 crore during the previous year ended March 2009. Sales rose 62.56% to Rs 80.32 crore in the year ended March 2010 as against Rs 49.41 crore during the previous year ended March 2009.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	Mar. 2010	Mar. 2009	% Var.	Mar. 2010	Mar. 2009	% Var.
Sales	18.98	6.99	172	80.32	49.41	63
OPM %	13.22	10.87	22	20.58	19.37	6
PBDT	2.70	0.75	260	16.68	9.53	75
PBT	2.38	0.50	376	15.20	8.50	79
NP	2.36	0.26	808	15.01	8.11	85